THE SENATE OF CANADA

RESOLUTION 53.

A Resolution for the relief of Joseph Paul Arthur Robert Kellenny, otherwise known as Joseph Paul Arthur Robert Kellemy.

[Adopted 8th October, 1968.]

Whereas Joseph Paul Arthur Robert Kellenny, otherwise known as Joseph Paul Arthur Robert Kellemy, who is domiciled in Canada and residing at the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, husband of Marie Anne Pauline Dolbec Kellenny, otherwise known as Marie Anne Pauline Dolbec Kellemy, has by his petition alleged that they were married on the sixth day of September, A.D. 1947, at the said city, she then being Marie Anne Pauline Dolbec; and whereas by his petition he has prayed that, on the ground of her adultery since then, their marriage be dissolved; and whereas the said marriage and adultery have been proved by evidence adduced and it is expedient that the prayer of his petition be granted: Therefore the Senate of Canada, pursuant to the provisions of the Dissolution And Annulment of Marriages Act and subject to section 2 thereof, resolves as follows:—

1. On the expiration of thirty days from the date of the adoption by the Senate of this resolution, the said marriage shall be dissolved and thenceforth shall be null and void to all intents and purposes whatsoever.